
   
                       Technology Support Department                                                                    Tel   #    022-9201277 
                      Operations Group Regional Office                                                                  Tel   #    022-9200563 
                      Shahrah-e-Fatima Jinnah                                                                                 Fax  #    022-9200558  
                      Hyderabad                                                                                                          Fax  #    022-9200710           
No: HYBD/OPS/TSD/090120     January 20, 2009 

 
INVITATION FOR BID 

 
National Bank of Pakistan is inviting bids for supply and installation of CCTV (SECURITY 
SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM) for various 12 (Twelve) Branches of Hyderabad Region. All (Pre-
qualified/enlisted firms (GST Registered, Income Tax Paid) are invited to provide quotations on 
their letter head for supply and installation of CCTV (SECURITY SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM) for 
various Branches/Offices of Hyderabad Region, with the facility to connect and check the 
system from Regional Office, Hyderabad in future, who meet the following conditions. 
 

a) Should have completed at least three similar type of project in medium or large scale of 
companies, with list of clients, recent order in last 3 years. 

b) Ability to provide satisfactory after sale service. (List of Engineers, Technical Staff and 
nearest service workshop submitted with quotation). At least 3 recommendations are 
required, from the previous clients regarding the work done by the vendors. 

 
Quotations documents must be accompanied with a Call Deposit/Demand Draft/Payment Order 
@ 5% of the total price offered for one set (One Branch) on at least (04) Channel DVR System. 
(security by other means will not be accepted) drawn in favor of M/S. National Bank of Pakistan 
Regional Office Hyderabad. The National Bank of Pakistan reserves the right to forfeit the 
security amount if the firm fails or denies supplying the items on the offered rates or within 
stipulated time period.  
 
The Bank reserves the right to increase/decrease the quantity of required items. The quotations 
should be condition free and contain item wise comprehensive details along with actual price + 
GST = Total price. The Firm must provide free after sale services for a period of three 
years (03 Years) after supplying and installing the equipments. The quotations offering sub 
standard product can be screened out to ensure procurement of high quality equipment. The 
rates will be valid for 90 Days from the date of opening the tender.  
 
Details of specifications and other terms & conditions may be obtained from NBP Regional 
Office, Hyderabad up to 07-02-2009 during office hours (or download from NBP Official website 
www.nbp.com.pk or PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk. Successful bidder will be required to 
deliver the items at the respective Branches of the Hyderabad Region at his own cost. 
Engineering Department, Regional Office, Hyderabad will recommend / verify for the payment 
on satisfactory supply/quantity/quality as per the specification. 
 
The firm must attach its complete profile with quotation; otherwise quotation will not be 
accepted. Last date for the receipt of complete tender is 09-02-2009 till 11:00a.m. The tender 
will be opened at 11:30 a.m. on same date in the presence of Regional Procurement Committee 
and bidders.  
 
 
 
 
IRSHAD ALI ZARDARI  
REGIONAL OPERATIONS CHIEF 
NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN 
REGIONAL OFFICE, HYDERABAD  
 

 
 
 



  
                       Technology Support Department                                                                    Tel   #    022-9201277 
                      Operations Group Regional Office                                                                  Tel   #    022-9200563 
                      Shahrah-e-Fatima Jinnah                                                                                 Fax  #    022-9200558  
                      Hyderabad                                                                                                          Fax  #    022-9200710           

 
Bid Details 

 
  

Documents to be submitted with Bid: Check 
List 

1. Company profile. 
 

 

2. Copy of NTN Certificate. 
 

 

3. Copy of Sales Tax Certificate. 
 

 

4. Quotation. 
 

 

5. CDR/PO/DD @ 5% of the total price offered (security by other means will not be 
accepted) drawn in favor of M/S. National Bank of Pakistan Regional Office 
Hyderabad. 

 

 

Enclosure: 

6. Details/specifications of items to be purchased. 
7. Copy of Tender (as advertised on website of NBP and PPRA) 

 

Conditions: 

8. National Bank of Pakistan reserves the right to forfeit the security @2% if the firm fails or 
denies supplying the items on the offered rates or within stipulated time period.  

9. The Bank reserves the right to reject all or part of the quotation without assigning any 
reason and may increase/decrease the quantity of required items.  

10. The quotations should be condition free and contain item wise comprehensive details 
along with price (GST should be charged @ 16%) and installation charges at the 
Branches. 

11. Income Tax deduction will be done admissible by Income Tax Rules and Regulations. 
12. The Firm must provide at site free after sale services for a period of 3 years after 

supplying the equipments.  
13. The quotations offering sub standard product can be screened out to ensure procurement 

of high quality equipment.  
14. The rates will be valid up for 90 Days from the date of opening the tender.  

 
15.  Successful bidder will be required to deliver the items at the respective Offices/branches 

of the Regional Office, Hyderabad at their own cost.  
16. Technology Support Officer with the coordination of Operations Wing, Regional Office, 

Hyderabad and Engineering Department,, Regional Office Hyderabad  will recommend / 
verify for the payment on satisfactory supply / quantity/ quality as per the specification. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
                       Technology Support Department                                                                    Tel   #    022-9201277 
                      Operations Group Regional Office                                                                  Tel   #    022-9200563 
                      Shahrah-e-Fatima Jinnah                                                                                 Fax  #    022-9200558  
                      Hyderabad                                                                                                          Fax  #    022-9200710           
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Camera 

Camera, International Standard 1/3”, Day/night, Zoom Lenses, 
Color Camera, with minimum 410,000 Pixel, Resolution 480 TLV 
minimum, Gain Control Auto, Voltage (12-24 volts) Min: 
Illumination 0.5 Lux, High Speed Shutter  along with mounting 
Bracket, 50” Plug & Play Cable with One Year Warranty.    

DVR (Digital Video 
Recorder) 

International Standard Expandable PC Based Surveillance System 
Digital Video Recorder Expandable 4 to 16 Channel with 
simultaneous monitoring, recording, playback and back-up 
facilities.  
Processing speed upgradeable to 240/480 FPS (Frames per 
Second)  

Specification  

Display – Brightness, Contrast, Color Adjustments, 
Hidden/Convert per channel Per Channel 
Recording Title – 8 Character Manual, Schedule, Alarm, Motion 
Motion Detection Per Channel – Custom Made Grids 
Search Modes – Time & Date, Camera, Alarm, Motion 
Playback Modes – Forward & Reverse: Pause, Field by Field, 
normal Speed, 2X, 4X, 6X, 16X 
Multi-tasking/Full Triplex – Simultaneous Live Display, Record, 
Playback, Back-up Remote System Transmission 
Power Failure Recovery – Auto Reboot w/ Maintaining Previous 
Record Settings 
Alarm Notification – Automatic E-mail, External Alarm, Video 
Loss, Power Loss, HDD Failure 
Back-up – Ethernet : UTP Cross Cable, Remote PC, External 
Recording Devices, VCR 
External Recording Devices – USB2.0: External CDRW, DVD-RW 
Remote Client Software – Plug-In for Internet Explorer 7.0 or 
Dedicated Multi Site/Enterprise Client Software 
Dynamic IP Support over Cable – Dedicated Host ID per Unit, 
DVR will automatically self reconfigure every time IP address 
changes 
IR Remote 
Dimensions – 17.5 (W) X 21 (L) X 7 (H) inches 
PTZ Control – Internal / Remote over Internet 
Recording Data – minimum for 1 month  

System 

System : International Standard Company 
O/S : Windows XP 
CPU : Core 2 Duo 2.53 GHZ or higher 
Memory : 1GB 
Hard Drive : 500 GB / Depending on DVR Recording (minimum for  
                   1 month) 
Camera Input : 4,8, or 16 (Depending on system) 
Audio Input : 4 
Frames/Sec : 120 Standard (240/480 available) 
Resolution : 1024 X 760 

Display 17” LCD Monitor (Flat) International Standard Company 

SPECIFICATION OF CCTV (SECURITY SURVEILLANCE SYSTEMS) 
COMPANY (INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS)  

FOR VARIOUS 12 (Twelve) BRANCHES OF HYDERABAD REGION 


